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Il frigorifero contiene gas refrigerante (R600a: isobutano) e gas isolante (ciclo-
pentano) ecocompatibili ma comunque infiammabili.
Per evitare rischi attenersi scrupolosamente alle seguenti istruzioni:
��������	��
����
����������������������	�������������������	��������	�������
entazione.
������������	�����������������������������������������������������������������
���	������������������������������������������������������������������������
	��	����������������
���������	�����	����������������	������������������������������������	�������
����	���������������	�����������������������������������������������������������
!����������������������������������"��	������������������
��#���	����������������������������������������������������������"��������$����
���������������	���������������������	����������������	����������������������
���������������������	�����������"�������	��
��#���������������������	���������������"�����	�����������������������������
����������
����������������������	�������
��#���������������������	�����������������������������������������������������
��#���	���������	���������%������	����������
��#�����������������������������������������	�����������������������������
������������������	��
������������������������"���	�����	�������������������"�����	���������������
����&����������	��������������
��'�����������������������	������������
���������������	������	���	����������
��*������������	��
��#���	��������	������������������������������������"�������������������������
���������	������������
��+��������������������������	��������������������������"���������������"��,�	�
����������	��������������������������
��	����������	��������������������������������/������������������������	��������
mento.
��#���	��������%���������������1�������������,�	��������������������	��
�����������1/����������
���������������
���������������������������	��������������
��#���	����������������"���������������"������������	����������������������
����������	�������������������
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che non siano del tipo consigliato dal produttore.
��#���������������������������������������������������	������������������2�,�	�
������������������3���������������������������y���	�����������������������/��
in quanto possono causare esplosioni.
��#��������������	�������������������	���������������������ero. Quando si 
���������������������"�����"��	��������	�����������	�����������������	��
�������������������������������������	�����������������	�����������������
���������������������������������
��'��������������	������������������������	���������������������������	���
��������������������������������������
��#���������������������&�����������������	���
������������������	���������
��#����������������������	��������������� T������������	�����������	������������
e������������������������	�����������
�����������
4�������������	�����������*�������������������	���������������tire dagli 8 
������	��������������	������������2������"�����������������������������
�������������������������"����������������������������������������5����
	���5��������"�������	����������	�"������������������"������icati.
�����������	�����������������5��������"���������������������������
��	������������������	�����������������������������
3���	�������������������������������������������������������2�������7�
����������	����	���������������	������	�����
�	���������"�������������������������������������������	�����corrente
	�����������������������������������
������������������������������������	���5��������"���������� contrario
���"��	�������������������	�����������	��������������������o; non usare
������"���&�����������
#������������������������������������������������������	�������������

�������*����������������
+���������������������5����	�������������������	����������"������������������
��������"��	��������	�����������������������������	����������de a petrolio e 
������������������������������	������������
#������"����������������������������������������������������������������
�"����������������9��
�����������*�	�����������������������������������������
��������������*��������������	�����	����������������"�����                            

������	�����	�������������������������������������������������������	����������������������������������
��������	�����������������������������	������	���������������	���������������	������������������������������
	�����������	����������������	�����������������������������������<
=�������2�>����������������������	����������2������	�����������������?@A?&AB&9+������������������	����������
�"���������������"���	����������"��	���������,C+++/�������������������	������	�����"��
�������������	���������
����*��������������������������������������	�������������	����������������������������	�����������
��D����������������������	�������������"���������������"���	����������"�����������������	����������������������
����������2��������������������������������	�������������	�����������
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Questa apparecchiatura, nelle parti destinate a venire a contatto con sostanze alimentari, è conforme 
alla prescrizione del regolamento CE n. 1935/2004. Apparecchio conforme alle Direttive Europee 
?@@V&A�@W&+9��?@@X&BY+9�����������������	�Z��"��

AVVERTENZE:
�#�������������5��������"���������"�����	��������������
������5�������������������
�������������������	��������������	���������������5�������	���������������������������������	�����
��	�����#��������������5��������"���������"�������������cino a fonti di calore nè esporlo alla luce 
solare diretta.
L5��������"������������������������������������	�����������������������	�����_
`A@�`j?59�������������������������=#
`AX�`j?59�������������������������#
`AX�`jW59�������������������������=$
`AX�`Vj59������������������������ T
(Vedi targa dati del prodotto)
�#����������������������������
��	���������5��������"���
� ����	����������j�����	���������������������	��	�Z������������	��������������������5��������"���
1 �������������"���������������������������������������������Z�������������������������L5�������������,Z��A/�
��������������������������������������5������������	�������orifero. 
Mantenendo uno spazio maggiore dal muro, il frigorifero consuma un importo minore di energia elettrica. 
L5���������	���������������������������	�����	�������������������������
�������	���������5�������������
��������,Z��A/������������������������������������������nto, forti rumori e guasti.

Per informazioni più dettagliate sulla gestione, sul recupero e sul riciclo del prodotto, rivolgersi all'ufficio 
�������������������������������2�������������	����������������	��������������������������	������	������>�
��������
�����������������	����������$���������������������������	�������������������������
#��	����������������������	�������������������
�����������������������������
������������������	�����������������������������������������������
�����������"���������������"���	����������"��	��������������������������
������,���������������
���������/�������������"�����������������������������������������"���������������"���	����������"��
di scarto devono essere sottoposte a specifici trattamenti per rimuovere e smaltire in modo appropriato 
������������������
�����������������������������������������������
$��������������������������������������������"�������������"���������������"���	����������"��	���������
	���������������������������������	���������������	������_
-Le apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche di scarto non devono essere gestite come rifiuti domestici.
-Le apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche di scarto devono essere consegnate ai punti di raccolta 
�����������������	���9�������	��������2�������������������������������������������������������"�������
elettriche ed elettroniche di scarto di grandi dimensioni è prevista la raccolta a domicilio.
��4��	�������
��������������������	����������
����������"�����*��������������������������	�������"��>�
��������������������������������������������	��
����������������"%�����	��������
��������������������
��������������	��
�������������

IT4



IT5



Per tutti i prodotti ad eccezione dei Total no Frost la temperatura tra 
frigo e freezer viene regolata simultaneamente, se la temperatura 
del frigo viene aumentata/diminuita di un valore maggiore o uguale 
a 2°,automaticamente anche quella del freezer aumenterà/diminuirà 
di tale valore e viceversa.Per valori inferiori ai 2° ciò non avviene.

IT6

l



IT7



  Per i prodotti statici i test devono essere effettuati senza i 
cassetti freezer, per gli altri i cassetti devono essere lasciati 
dentro.
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Reversibilità per modelli elettronici
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��{�����������������1������������������"����|������	�������"����|���
���7���
��$"����������������1�������������	���"�	��	����	���"�������������������
����������������$"������������	�	��������"��������
��������"����������������1����������7�������	��	���������"��"��|������������	�
	��������������������
}����"��|�	�|��	��������������"��������$"����������������������������7�
�����������
��~������������|��"���7��������"�����������������������������������"�����������
C��"��"������"������������
��������������	�����	���"�������������|"��"��������������������	������1����
�1���
��~�������������"�������������"���	�����1����	���1�������������������������
	�����������"���	����|�����
��~�������������"���������������"�������������������������������
��~��������������������	������	�������
��~���������������1������������	��"����|������	��������"��"�������|��"�|���
"�	��
��~�����	�������"��������	&����"����|������	���"�������	������������������
�"��7�����������
���������������	�	����7�����"��������������1�����������	��������	������
�"��������������"�������������
��~������������"������	������������"����
����������"������"��	���������
��������
�����������1�����	��"����������������������������������
�����������"����"���
����������������������	����������������	��"����7������	����������	�����"��
	����������"����
��~���������������������������������1������"��������1������������"���������
���������������	��������������������������
��~���������������������������������	���"�����	�������������������������
�����"�1���������"���1����������	�	��1��"��������������
��~��������������������������������	�"��"�1�����������������������"������"����
����������3��������������������������1�������	"�����������������"���������
$"����������������1������������������
��~�������������	���������������"��������������"����������������C"���"��
����������"�����
��������������
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control of storage temperatures is to be stored, it is possible that it will deterio-
rate or an uncontrolled reaction may occur that can cause risks.
��'�������"����������������������"��������������������or in the built-in 
structure, free of obstruction.
��~��������������������	&�����������������	�|��"�|��������he top of the 
appliance.
��~������������������������"��������������r. �������������������������������
ed solely by qualified personnel.
This appliance can be used by children aged from 8 years and ab�����	��1�
persons with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities or with a lack of 
�����������	�7�|��	���������	�	��"����"�1�"��������������	equate 
��������������������������������"�|���������"�����������in a safe way 
�	��	�����	��"��"����	��������	��
Children should not play with the appliance. Cleaning and user maintenance 
�"���	���������	���1��"��	���|��"���������������
Turning the knob fully counterclockwise, you will hear a click which correspo-
nds to the switch-off of the product.
When the appliance is installed, the electrical cord and the current socket must 
be easily reached.
The socket is compatible with the plug of the appliance. If not, request replac-
ement of the plug by an authorized technician; do not use extension cords 
�	&���������������������
~���������"��"���������������������������	�|��"����������|�t hands as it can 
cause burns.
���������1�����	��"�����������������������������������������ces, such as
heaters, steam cleaners, candles, oil lamps and the like to accelerate the
defrosting phase.
~������������|��"���7��������"�������������������������������ce present.
These can damage the refrigerant circuit, the leakage of which can cause
a fi re or damage your eyes.

{1���������"����"������	��������������1�	������	�����1���|����"����������������������������impacts on
�"������������	�"����"����"��|"��"�����	���"��|����������	�������������������|�����handling of 
this product on reaching the end of its working life.
C��"��������	������������"�������������������������������������������������|����������<
$"������������������7�	�����������������"��+�������~���������?@A?&AB&+����C��������+����������
and Electronic Equipment (WEEE).The symbol on the product indicates that this appliance may not be 
������	����������"����"��	�|��������������������	�����	�������	����������"����������������������������
the recycling of electrical and electronic equipment.
~��������������������������	��������	����|��"��"������������������������������������|�����	��������
���������	������	����������������������������������1��	����1���������"������	�������������"���������
�������,~������������+�����1��	�+�������/��1����"����"����"��	�|�����	������� service, or the shop�
|"����1�������"���	��"�����	����
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This equipment, in the parts intended to come into contact with food products, conforms with the 
requirements of EC Regulation No. 1935/2004. Apparatus conforms with European Directive 2004/1 08/EC, 
2006/95EC and successive amendments.

WARNINGS:
��~�������������"���������������	�������|���������������"�������	�������������"��
insulation and result in leakage. Furthermore, condensation could accumulate on the exterior of the appliance. 
��~������������"���������������������������	�������������ces of heat or exposed to direct sunlight.
The appliance operates properly within the range of environmental temperatures indicated:
+10 +32’C for the climatic class SN
+16 +32’C for the climatic class N
+16 +38’C for the climatic class ST
+16 +43’C for the climatic class T 
(See the nameplate of the product)
�~��������������������|��"���
��	������������"�����������
��W�������������j�"�����������Z����������������������������"����������������������
1 Make sure that the space around the refrigerator is adequate for ventilation. $"��������������,Z���A/�
shows the minimum space required for the installation of the refrigerator.
Maintaining a wider space from the wall, results in reduced electrical energy consumption.
The use of the refrigerator in a space the size less than those��	�����	����"������������������|�,Z���A/�
����	��������������������������������	��������	�����7	�|��

Cut and dispose of the power cord with the plug.
��������������������	���������	�����	�������"�����������������"�1��������"�����������������
For the disposal of packing materials, follow local regulations.
C+++�����������"��������������������,|"��"����������������������
�����������"����������/�
�	����������������,|"��"�������������	/��������������������"����C+++���������	�������������
treatments, in order to remove and dispose properly all pollutants, and recover and recycle all materials.
�	���	�����������1���������������������������"���C+++�	����������������������������������
�����������������������|�����������������_�C+++��"���	�������������	����"����"��	�|�����
�C+++��"���	����"�	�	����������"�������������������������������	��1��"��council�����1 ���������	�
��������������1���������������������C+++��"������������������	����
��|"��1�����1����|������������"����	������1����������	�����"�����������|"��may�����������������
����"������������������������������������"���
��������������
���������1����	�"����"�������
functions as the supplied equipment.
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Electrical connection (for U.K. only) 
Plug your appliance into the power socket. If the plug we supply does 
not fit : 

 

CUT IT OFF AND DESTROY IT!
You can't use it on other appliances, and
the exposed wires could be dangerous if
anyone plugged it in.

Fit a suitable plug, as follows:

Green and
yellow wire

Marked with the letter E,OR marked 
with the Earth symbol, 

OR coloured green,
OR coloured green and yellow. 

Blue wire 

Brown wire

Marked N,
OR coloured black.

Marked L,
OR coloured red.

Connect to the terminal in the plug

EN16

Do not use sharp objects to remove this protection as it could damage 
it.

authorised



For all products, with the exception of Total No Frost, the temperature bet-
ween the refrigerator and freezer is set simultaneously, if you increase/de-
crease the refrigerator temperature by 2 or more degrees, then the freezer 
temperature will automatically increase/decrease by the same value. If the 
temperature change is less than 2 degrees, then the automatic temperatu-
re adjustment will not occur.

EN17

Fridge Zone
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condensation

• Once defrosted, consume food promptly. Do not ever refreeze foods.

If you find excessive cooling of the products contained 
in the refrigerator compartment, gently  turn the thermostat knob 
toward 0. (fig. 11)



  For static products tests must be done without freezer 
drawers, for the others the drawers must be left in the freezer.

EN19



REVERSIBILITY OF THE DOOR (MECHANICAL)

REVERSIBILITY OF THE DOOR (ELECTRONIC)

EN20

so the appliance 
is level.

receptacles. 

away
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cotton-bud

Check that there is no obstruction on the glass 
shelf which will prevent air circulation.
Place fruit and vegetables in plastic, such as 
films, bags or containers.
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INFORMACIÓN DE SEGURIDAD

EVITAR RUIDOS

SUSPENSIÓN DEL USO DEL APARATO



Le agradecemos que haya comprado este producto.
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El frigorífico contiene gas refrigerante (R600a: isobutano) y un gas aislante 
(ciclopentano), con una elevada compatibilidad medioambiental los cuales, sin 
embargo, son inflamables.
Le recomendamos que respete las reglas siguientes para evitar situaciones de 
peligro:
�������	��������������������
���������������	����"�������������	����������
����	������������%�������
��+����������	���������������������	���������������������������������	�������������
co contiene refrigerante.Por tanto, debe evitar dañar los tubos.
��=�����detecta����������������������	��������������������
����������	��������
1���������������������������������������1���������������������������������
����������������	�����������%���������������������1�	��
��#���������������"�����������
�����������������	���������������������"����"������
~��"����������	����	�����������������	�������������������������	��������������
pueden provocar incendios o daños oculares.
��#������������������������������"���	��������������������������������	����
cta del sol o el agua.
��#��������������������������	��������	�����������������������������
��#��������������������	��������	����	�����
��#����������������	����������#��������������������#����
��������"�����������
�����"���	���
��#��	���������"���������������	���������������������	����������������	����
��	�����������%��������
��=���������	��������������"����������������
������������	��������������
�����"������	������������������	���
��#����������	������������������������������
�������������������������������	��
	������������
��+����������������������	������������������
��������%��������������������	��
�����������	������������������������������	���������1�������������������������
�����������������	��	������������
��#������������������������������������������������������������1��������
	������������������	��������������������������������	���
��#�����������������%���������������������	�������������������������������
salvo que sean del tipo recomendado por el fabricante.
��#������	�����������������������������������������1����������������%�����
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gasolina, GLP, gas propano, aerosoles, adhesivos, alcohol puro, etc. Estos 
materiales podrían provocar una explosión.
��#������	����	����������������������	��������������������������������
Cuando deba almacenarse material que requiera un estricto control de temp-
eratura, es posible que se deteriore o desencadene una reacción incontrolada 
que pueda provocar riesgos.
��#��������1����������������	�������������������������	�����arato o en la 
estructura integrada.
��#������
�����������1&�������	�������������������	��������to.
��#�������������������������������������������� Todas las intervenciones debe 
����������������������������������	���	���������������	��
+���������������	���������	�����������	��W���������	������1������������
������	�	�����������������������������������	���	�����������	�������������1�
���������������������������1������������������	���������rucciones con 
�����������������	�����������	���������������1�
���������	��������������
�������	���������������	����������������������������������no deben limpiar 
ni dar mantenimiento sin supervisión.
Girando completamente el mando del termostato en sentido contrario a las 
�������	�����������������������7�����������	����������	����nexión del aparato.
��������	�����������debe ��r��������������������"����	����������� De lo
��������������������������������	�����"���������%����������izado; no utilice 
prolongaciones ni tomas múltiples.
��9�������������������	��������������%�������1���������	�����riente deben ser 
��������	��������r.
#����
���������������������������������������������	������las manos 
"���	���������	����1��
�����	���������������
����	�����
Evite de manera absoluta el uso de llamas libres o de aparatos ��%��������
��������������	��������������������	�����	������r, velas, luces de petróleo 
1���������������������������������	��	�������������#��������� cuchillos ni 
��������������	�������������������������"�������"�����
�������orma en el interior. 
9��������������	��	��������������������������������1���������	�������������
�����	�����	��������������

�����������������������������������	��������������	������������������������������������������������
����������	�����������1��������	�"�����
���	���������	����	����	���������	�����������	����	��
	����������	����	����������	������������������������	�������	�������9������������������������	���
�������	��%�������������������������	�	�	�������������������������������������
+�����������	��%����������������	�����������������?@A?&AB&+������������	��!���	����	�����������
+�%��������1�+�����������,!�++/�+������������������	������	����
���������������������	�����������	��
�����������	���	��%������������������������	����������������	���������������������������	�����������
��%��������1������������������������
�������������	���������������	�������	�������������������	�������������������������������������
	����������	�������������������������������	������	��������������������������������������1��������������
	����������	������������������������������������������������������,~�����������	��'�	����������/��
������������	��������	����	���������	������	����	��%�����������������	�������	�	���������������	�����
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Eliminación del antiguo aparato



Este aparato, en las partes destinadas a entrar en contacto con sustancias alimenticias, responde a las 
disposiciones del reglamento CE Nº 1935/2004. Aparato con arreglo a las Directivas Europeas 
?@@V&A�@W&�+9��?@@X&BY+9�1���������������	�Z��������

ADVERTENCIAS:
�#������������������������������"���	���������	����1��
������islamiento podría dañarse y provocar 
fugasAdemás, podría acumularse condensación en el exterior del mismo
�#������
�����������������������������������	���������	������r,ni lo exponga a la luz directa del sol.
El aparato funciona correctamente dentro de la gama de temperaturas del ambiente indicadas a continuación:
+10 + 32°C para la clase climática SN
+16 + 32°C para la clase climática N
+16 + 38°C para la clase climática ST
+16 + 43°C para la clase climática T
(Ver la placa de datos del producto)
�#������
�������������������
��	���������	�����������
�  
 final
A�9���������
��������������������������	�	���	����������Z����������Z�����������������������������
�����������,Z���A/�����������������������������������������������������	����������Z����
Conservando una distancia mayor respecto de la pared, el frigor�Z���������������������������%�������
+������	����������Z���������������	���������	����������� respecto a las indicadas en la ilustración 
	��������,Z���A/����	������������������������������������, fuertes ruidos y averías.

9�����1�	����"�����������	��������������������������"�����������������������������������	��������
tubos pues contienen el gas refrigerante.
������������������	�����������������	�����������������������������������
����!�++����������������������������������,
������	�������������������������������������
�����	����������/������������������������,
���������	������������/��+������������
�������!�++�
��������������������������������������������������1�	����"������������������	������������	����	��
y recuperar y reciclar todos los materiales.
������������	����������������������������"����	������������
�������!�++�������������������
problema medioambiental; es esencial seguir ciertas normas básicas:
�����!�++���	�����������������������������������
�����������	����	��%�������
�����!�++�	�������	�����������������������	��������	��������������������	�����������������	�	���
�������������������������������	����+����"�����������������������������	��������	����	���������	��!�++�
de gran tamaño.
����������������������	��%���������������	��������	�����	��������������	�����������	��	����������	��
����������������������������������1����	������
������������������������������������1�����	��������������

�������
��������������	��
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Antes de poner en marcha el aparato, espere por lo menos 3 horas desde su instalación en su ubicación  
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rueda

rueda

rueda



ara todos los productos, con la excepci n del Total No Frost, la 
temperatura entre de la cavidad del refrigerador y la del congelador 
se establece al mismo tiempo, por lo tanto, si se aumenta / dismin-
uye la temperatura del refrigerador en 2 grados o m s, la temperat-
ura del congelador autom ticamente aumentar  / disminuir  en el 
mismo valor. i el cambio de temperatura es inferior a 2 grados, 
entonces no se producir  el ajuste autom tico de la temperatura.
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(Bloqueo)

(Supercongelación)

frescas

frigorífica
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,

los controles

Zona del congelador

del

ausencia de corriente prolongada

ser

cada

,

periodo de tiempo.

rueda

Al final de la congelación, rueda



  Para modelos estáticos, se deben realizar los tests sin  
cajones en el congelador, para los otros modelos, se deben 
dejar los cajones en el congelador.
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colocar los alimentos

drenaje

drenaje

parte del congelador

supere

rueda

rueda

parte del congelador

rueda

"lámpara para 
uso especial"

"lámpara para uso especial"

Iluminación LED

en una zona bien 
ventilada se



Reversibilidad de la puerta (ELECTRóNICO)
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:
GOTGOTEOS, MURMULLOS Y SILBIDOS:

CHASQUIDOS O CLICS:
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rueda

rueda

drenaje
drenaje

rueda

rango una zona

una zona menos húmeda.

FRIGORÍFICA
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Merci d’avoir acheté ce produit.
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Conserver toute la documentation pour pouvoir la consulter en cas de besoin ou pour la transmettre à d’autres propriétaires.
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$������������	
�
�������
�"��	������������������
����&	��	�����	������
�	��������
��;
$������������������������
��������������<��������������������	������
�	������%����"�
����
���;
$��������&�����/�<����;$���������
���������
��	������������
��
�����
�
�
�����������������������������	��"�
��
��������
���/��������
�"�*	/:�����������
��������
������;���	��	����	������
��=��������
�"�"�������������	���������&�
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 pas responsable des éventuelles omissions.
Nous vous conseillons en outre de prendre connaissance des conditions de la garantie.

Le réfrigérateur contient un gaz réfrigérant (R660a : isobutane) et un gaz isolant 
(cyclopentane), dotés d'une compatibilité élevée avec l'environnement et qui 
sont cependant inflammables.
Nous vous recommandons de suivre les réglementations suivantes afin d'éviter 
toutes situations dangereuses pour vous :
�������	������%	���2�toute manipulation��	%����"���������	��%������
���	��
la prise électrique.
������1��>���	���%����%�������������%�	����>������2�����%������	���%����%�������
contient du réfrigérant. Par conséquent, éviter d'endommager les tuyaux.
��=���������������	%����%��	�������1��>���	���%����%�����������������"������
sortie murale et ne pas utiliser de flammes ouvertes.
}��������������������%���������>����+���������������������������>�������������
demander une réparation.
��#��������������������������������������������"����������������������������
la glace apparus. Ils peuvent causer des dégâts sur le circuit réfrigérant, toute 
�������������%�����������������
���������	�������	������������1����
��#��������������������������	���	����	������"���	����"����������������%�����
����������������2��������>���	�������	������������2�������
��#��������������������������2���������%�	����	�����������	�����%������������
mables.
��#���������������	�������������	��	����������
��#���������������������	�����>�������������������	��	���������������������
����"���������"����������������������%���
��#�������	��������������"����&���������	��	����������������������������
�����
����	����"����%������
�������	������	����
����������������	%�	�����	���������"��	�����%������������������%��	��	�������
��>�����%����������>������������"���������������������	������	���
��#���������������	��	������������%���
�������	�������%
����������������%�%����
le processus de dégivrage.
������������%�����������������������	����������������������	���%
��������
électrique, tel que des radiateurs, des nettoyeurs vapeur, des bougies, des 
�������2��%����������������������������%�%��������"����	��	%��������
��#���������������������������	�������1��������������������
���	�������������
���%�����������>��	���%����%��������9�������������������������������������
incendie.
��#�����������������������������2�����%������	����������������	�������������
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des aliments, dans la mesure où ils correspondent au type recommandé par 
le fabricant.
��#�������������������������	����������������������������"��tement 
�����������������
�����%�"�r, le pétrole, le GPL, le gaz propane, les bombes 
	��%�������������������������������������9�������������������������
�������
explosion.
��#���������������	����%	�����������	�������������	�����"���"��	������
réfrigérateur������
���������%�����2������������
�����������������������	es 
����%��������	������������������������������
��������	%�%���������
������%������
�������%��������	��������
�������������������	������
����
��'����������������������	����������������%���	�����������	��������������������
la structure encastrée, libres de toute obstruction.
��#�������������	����������&���	���%���������������	������� sur le dessus 
	�������������
��#�������ffectuer de réparation sur ce réfrigérateur. T���������������������
	��������
������������%����%�����������������
������%�
9����������������������������%�����	�����������%��	��W������ plus, et par des 
��������	��������������%���"1��
��������������������������s sont  réduites 
���������	������������1�������
���	����%���������	����aissances 
sur l’utilisation du produit, si et seulement si celles-ci ont été informées des danger 
��%��2��5�����������	���5��������������������	�������������������%�����������������

������������������������������������������1��������5������en de l’appareil ne 
	����������������������%������	�������������������������
$��������������������>������2���	�	�����������������	�s aiguilles d’une 
������������	�����	%�����
�����������	�2����	%���������� de l’appareil.
�������������������������������������"��	���5����������~������cas contraire,
	���	������������������	���������"��2������"��������%%���e pas utiliser 
	������������&���	��������������
�����������5���������������%�����������%������
���������������	���������	������
����������������������������
#����������"�������������������������������������������%�������	��������
"���	������������%��������������������������
����	������������
#��������������������������������������������������%����������������������
��������%������9���������������	�������������������	���%����érant, dont 
�������������������
���������	������������������1����

+��������������	���������������������������	��������	����������������������2���%�����������
���%
�����%��������������������������������������������%�"�������
�����������������
�����
�%�������������������������%��	���	%�"�������������
���������	����������������������	��
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En outre, de la condensation pourrait s’accumuler à l’extérieur de celui-ci.
��#�����������������5���������2��5���%���������2�����imité de sourcesde chaleur, et ne pas le mettre en plein
 soleil.
L’appareil fonctionne correctement dans la plage de températures ambiantes indiquées :
`A@�`j?�9�����������������������
���=#
`AX�`j?�9�����������������������
���#
+16 +38°C pour la classe climatique ST
+16 +43°C pour la classe climatique T
,�����������
���	5�	���Z�������	�����	���/
�����	�����������j�"���������>������������������d%Z�������	el’appareil avant de le mettre en fonction.
A�=5��������
�5���1��������Z��������	���������������du réfrigérateur pour la ventilation. L5������������,Z���A/�
montre l’espace minimum nécessaire pour l’installation du réfrigérateur.
En laissant davantage de place par rapport au mur, le réfrigérateur consomme moins de courant.
L’utilisation du réfrigérateur dans un espace plus petit�
����������	�
�%�	����5������������������,Z���A/�
pourrait provoquer un mauvais fonctionnement, des bruits forts et des pannes.

Les parties de cet appareil destinées à entrer au contact des aliments sont conformes à la prescription du 
�>�������9+���ABjY&?@@V� ���������������������~���������������%����?@@V&A�@W&9+��?@@X&BY&9+�
�����	�Z��������������������

'�=+=�+#�3�!~+�_
��#����������������5���������	���	����	������"���	es ou mouillés, car l’isolation pourrait être altérée et 
entraîner des fuites

sa durée de vie.
�������������������������%��	���������������������������������������������	����%������������>����
�����>����<9�������������������
�%���������������2����~���������+����%���?@A?&AB&9+����������
����	%�"����	�%
���������%������
�������%�������
����,~+++/�����1����������������	�����	�
���
���
cet appareil ne doit pas être traité comme un déchet ménager normal ; il doit plutôt être déposé au point 
de collecte le plus proche dédié au recyclage des équipements électriques et électroniques.
Il convient de procéder à la mise au rebut conformément aux réglementations environnementales en 
vigueur pour la mise au rebut de déchets.
Pour des informations plus détaillées concernant le traitement, la récupération et le recyclage de ce produit, 
������������������������������%����,'����>���	����+�����������	����+��������/����������������	�������
au rebut des déchets ménagers ou le magasin où vous avez acheté le produit.
Coupez et éliminez le cordon d'alimentation avec la fiche.
Jusqu'à la mise au rebut appropriée, n'endommagez pas les tuyauteries étant donné qu'elles contiennent le 
gaz réfrigérant.
Concernant la mise au rebut des matériaux d'étanchéité, suivez les réglementations locales.
����~+++���������2���������	�����������������������,
����������������	������%
������%��������
���������������/����	�������������	�������,
����������������%�������%�/������������������
�������~+++�
�������������2�	����������������%����
��������	�������������	�%�������������������������	�����>���
appropriée et de valoriser et recycler tous les matériaux.
9"�
�����������	���	���������������������������������������������
�������~+++���	�����������
�������>���������������������������������	�������������������������	���������_
������~+++���	��������������������%���������	���	%�"�����%������
������~+++�	���������������������������	�������������������%����%�%��������������������%�����	���
��������������%%����~���	������������1���������	��~+++�	�����	����������������������2�	��������
peut être à disposition.
- lorsque vous achetez un nouvel appareil, l'ancien peut être retourné au vendeur qui doit le collecter 
gratuitement sous forme d'échange, dans la mesure où l'équipement est d'un type équivalent et qu'il 
����>	�������������������
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Pour tous les produits,  l exception des produits quip s par la tech-
nologie Total o Frost, la temp rature entre le r frig rateur et le con-
g lateur se r gle simultan ment. i vous augmentez / diminuez la t-
emp rature du r frig rateur de 2 degr s ou plus, alors la temp ratu-
re du cong lateur augmente / diminue  automatiquement de la m -
me valeur . i le changement de temp rature est inf rieure  2 deg-
r s,  le r glage automatique de la temp rature ne se produit pas.
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Zones réfrigérateur
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congélateur



  Pour les appareils statique, les tests doivent être effectués 
sans les tiroirs dans la partie congélateur, pour les autres 
technologies de froid, les tests sont effectués avec les tiroirs.
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Réversibilité de la porte (ÉLECTRONIQUE)
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Wir danken Ihnen, dass Sie dieses Produkt gekauft haben.
Vor dem Gebrauch Ihres Kühlschranks lesen Sie bitte diese Bedienungsanleitung aufmerksam durch, um seine Leistungen auf das 
Beste nutzen zu können.
Bewahren Sie die gesamte Dokumentation für den späteren Gebrauch oder weitere Besitzer auf.
Dieses Produkt ist nur für den Gebrauch im Haushalt oder ähnliche Verwendungen bestimmt, wie z. B.:
- den Küchenbereich für das Personal in Geschäften, Büros oder anderen Arbeitsumgebungen.
- Betriebsgebäude, den Gebrauch durch Gäste in Hotels, Motels und anderen Wohnumgebungen
- in Bed and Breakfasts
- Catering-Dienste und ähnliche Verwendungen, die nicht dem Einzelhandel dienen.
Dieses Gerät ist ausschließlich zur Aufbewahrung von Lebensmitteln vorgesehen. Jeder andere Verwendungszweck ist als gefährlich 
zu betrachten. Der Hersteller haftet nicht für eventuelle Unterlassungen.Wir empfehlen außerdem, die Garantiebedingungen zur 
Kenntnis zu nehmen.

Der Kühlschrank enthält ein Kühlgas (R600a: Isobutan) und ein Schaumtrei-
bmittel (Cyclopentane) zur Isolierung, die sehr umweltfreundlich, aber entfla-
mmbar sind.Bitte halten Sie die folgenden Regeln ein, um Gefahren vorzub-
eugen:
�� �����	���+����������3��¡��	��#�������7������"��
��~���¢£"��1�������	���!£�7�������	���������	���3��¡�����"¡������
Kältemittel. Achten Sie daher darauf,die Leitungen nicht zu beschädigen.
��C��=������¢£"��1�����������7���������������"��	���#�������7	����
berühren und unbedingt offene Flammen vermeiden.
~����������¤�����	�	��!���������£�����C�	��=������"���	��¢�	�
enservice, um das Gerät reparieren zu lassen.
��C�����"���	����|¡	������+����"��"�����	����	�������"�����������
Messer oder sonstigen scharfen Gegenständen abkratzen. Scharfe Gegenstä-
nde können den Kühlkreislauf beschädigen, das austretende Kältemittel kann 
sich entzünden und reizt die Augen.
��~���3��¡����"���������������������"�����¤�������	�������������������"�
¡����������������|�������	���7����=��������"�����	�C��������"£����
��~���3��¡����"����	���#¡"����������
�������	���������������'����������
installieren.
��¥������"�����7���� ���¡������7������	��	���������|�	��
��~���#���7�������"������7�������	����������	�	��#�������7�����"��
����������¡	�����£"���
��~��#�������7����	&�	���	���#���7�������"������"¡	������=������"���
- und Brandgefahr!
��~��#�������7����������"������=���7��=�����������������"¤"��	���
Brandgefahr.
��¢�������"����"���	��������������������������|�	������	���������
organg zu beschleunigen.
������7�����������������������	������7�����"��3��¡���|���������������
oder Dampfstrahlreiniger sowie keine Kerzen, Öllampen oder Ähnliches verw-
enden, um den Abtauvorgang zu beschleunigen.
����	���#¡"��	���¢£"���"��7��7������������=���1��|�����{����������1�
	���������|�"�����+�����������	�{��	����"�<
����������	���¢£"���"��7��7�������7�����"��3��¡������������������
	���������	�������������������	�£�7���"�����������
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��¢�������������	�"��"���£�"�����=��������|���§�"����{�������£��
���������������=��£"	�����¢������������������7�"�����|�����¢£"���"��7�
�����|�"�����+������������"�<
��¢����'�	�7�������	���'�����������£��|������"������"�������"����
�����|�"����'���������	����������|�"���������������T���������7��������
�����	�����7�����	������	����7������������!��7���������¤����	����¤����
�"��|��������¡"����"���	�
��~����£���������������3�"¡����	���3��¡����	����"����	���+����¤�����
�����"�����
��¢����3�����¡	���	�������W���������£�����{�"¡���������	���3��¡���������
��#��"��������"���	��¢£"���"��7����������������������T��"���"��+��������
	£���������"���¨���"����
��������������=��������������������£"���|��	��
~������3��¡��7�����¢�	������W�©�"����	�	��£�������|�	���|��	��
�	������������������"�¡7����"1����"�����������"���	������������
�¡"��7������	����������+���"����|������	���"������£��	���=��"��"����
�����|������"��������£����	���{����������	�=��"��"�����|�����������7�¡���
|��	����	��	�	��������������¢�	���	£��������	���3��¡����"����������
~���!��������	�C������	������"�����¢�	�������������|��	��
C��=���	��$"��������7������������	����"����������	��"���	��
���¤�����=������	�	���3��¡��|��	��������"������
~����	���=���7	�����£��	��3��¡������7����������������{�����=����	��������
���������������$��"�7���	������	��=���7���������������	����|�	��
=���7���� ���¡��������"£����	&�	���'�"����"����7	����
��#��"�	��������������	���3��¡����£����	���=����7������	�	���=���7	����
����"��������"��������
~��������$�����	���3��������"��7���	���	������������������������������"��
��������"����	���������¡	�����£"����	��	�����������������������£"���
7��
~��� ��|�	��������������������	������7�����"��3��¡���|����������¡����
~�������������¢����������������������	���¡"���"�������{���"�������
	�������������������	����������	��¢����'�������	����������3�����¡	��
���|�	�������������	����+������¢£"���"��7������������'���	�����
3�����¡	��7��	���¢£"�7���������"¡	����|��	���	��������7����{�¡	��
��������"���	���	����������"¡	����7¤��

{������������=������"����	����	������	�7����"���������¨����������"�����	������¡¨���������|��	��
~�����������=���	�������������	"�������	���|�����"¡	���	�����|��7����������"�	����	�������
��"��7����7���
+�����������+	��	���#������	���������������"����7¤�����¨��	���7¤������7����7����
+��������|���������!�"����������1�����|��	�<
~������+��7���"���"�������¡�������������"�	�	���+��!��"�����?@@?&BX&9+�£����+��7������	�+��7����7�
������¡���,C+++/��7�����"���
~���=1���������	������	�7����	�������	����	������3��¡����"����������������£�����������|��	��	�����
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�¢����������£����7�������£�����{�"¡���������	���3��¡�����������
�W�����=�����	������j�=��	����"�	����	�£����������������������������=���	���3��¡����
{��������"���
A�V����|�������������"��	����	���!�������	��¢£"���"��7�"������£��	���{��£������������"�����	���
�����	���,�����A/�|��	�	��������	�����"��'�	���������£��	��������������	���¢£"���"��7��	�����������C��	�
�����¤¨����������	����	���W�	�����"��������������"��	���¢£"���"��7�|������=�����
~���+������	���¢£"���"��7����������������!��������	�����	�������	�����������������
,�����A/�7¤���������"��7����7�����7����|������"�"��3��¡���"��|��7�����	�~���7�����������"��

~������3��¡���������"��"����"����"�	����£��	��¢���7����������������������������T�����	��V����"������
	���+��!�������N���ABjY&?@@V��~���3��¡���������"�����"�	�������¡���"��!��"������?@@V&A�@W&�+3��
?@@X&BY+3���	��������	���������

��#C+�=+_
��~���3��¡����"��������"����	��������}����������������	��	�������������������¡�"�����|��	���	�
���V���������£"���7¤�� ��s��	���7¤������"���	�����s�������	��������¢�	��|�������������.
�~���3��¡����"������ss�������"���	�����	���#¡"����C¡���
�������������������"����	���7����
=��������"�������������
~���3��¡����7�����������"����	��������������������������������7����7�_
`A@�`�j?�9�¢��������=#
`AX�`�j?�9�¢��������#
`AX�`�jW�9�¢��������=$
`AX�`�Vj�9�¢��������T
,���"������������"��	�	������	�7��/

��	���	����|�������7��������!£�7�"���1�������£��+��7������	�+��7����7�������¡���£��������
|��	�������
~���+����������������+�7��������	�������	����|������"������£��	��������������������������
�£��¡"���������������£����+���������	�!��1�����	���������	�7����|�	��=������"����������"���
7��������+����"�����,��|������/��	�����	��������������������������"�����"����=��	����|����
�"����¡	����
$�����	�+�������	���#���7�������	�#�������7��������������	������¡¨��+�����������
��|¡"���������	£����	�����������	���3��¡�����"������"¡	����|��	���	������	���¢£"�������"�����
�£��	���+��������	��� �����7���"�����=������"���������	�����|����������	����7�������"������
+��7������	�+��7����7�������¡�����"�������|�����"¡	���	��=�����������������"�3��	7���������
	���|��	�����|�	���|��	��7¤���~�"����������|��"�����+��7������	�+��7����7�������¡������������"����
�������������������"¡	���"��=�������������������	�|��	�����|�	�����$�����������1����
 �������"��������������|��"�����{�����������3�|¡"����������	����+��7������	�+��7����7�������¡�����"��
����������|�����������|��	���
������=������"�	�"�����������	��������	��3��	�����_
��+��7������	�+��7����7�������¡���	£������"������	���������������£�����������|��	��
��+��7������	�+��7����7�������¡����£�������������������=���������������������|��	���	������
	���=��	����|�������	����	��������¡	����=���������|������|��	������������¡	���|��	��£��	���
+�����������¨���+��7������	�+��7����7�������¡��������"������������������
��{����¢�������������3��¡���|��	�	���������¤����"��|����������¡	������£�7��������	������
7������������������������	�������3��¡����������¡"���"��$1�������	�	��������"����7�������£����
|���	���������¡��
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kein Display

kein Display
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Kein Obst oder Gemüse darin aufbewahren, dass 
darin gefrieren kann.
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  Für Geräte mit statischem Kühlkreislauf müssen Produkttests 
ohne Gefrierschubladen durchgeführt werden, für alle anderen 
Geräte müssen die Gefrierschubladen im Gerät bleiben.
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Reversibilität der Tür (Elektronische)
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Obrigado por comprar este produto.
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O frigorífico contém um gás refrigerante (R600a: isobutano) e gás isolante 
(ciclopentano), com alta compatibilidade com o ambiente, que são, contudo, 
inflamáveis. Recomendamos que siga as seguintes recomendações para 
evitar situações que possam ser perigosas para si:
�������	�����������
���
���������ª«���	���������������	���������ª«��	�
 tomada.
��}���������	�����������ª«����������	����������	�����	�����������������%��
refrigerante. Por isso, evite danificar os tubos.
��=�����������������������������	�����������ª«���«����
���������	��	��
����	����«�������"����������������������������	�����������������������
timento. Depois ligue a um centro de serviço para solicitar uma reparação.
��#«���������������������������������	����������������������
������������������
}������������������������	�����	������������������
���	�������������	���������
um incêndio ou danificar os seus olhos.
��#«�����������������"�������������"���	���������������������������«����
����"����������������������
��#«�����������������"����������	���
����	�����������������������������
��#«�����������¬�������	����	�����
��#«����������	������������	���������ª«����������������������
�����
ficha com as mãos molhadas
��#«��	����
��������"���&����������	���������ª«����������	����������"�
����
eléctricos ou incêndios.
��!�����	�����
�������"�������"���������
����
��������	����	���������
����������������"����	����������������	���
��#«������	�������������������������������
�������������������������
processo de descongelamento.
��+������������������������	���
���������	���"����������������%��������
����������
����	��������
�����	�������������������������������	�����
������������"��������������������������	��	�������������
��#«���������������������1������������������������������������1��������
	�����������������	�������������������«��������	���
��#«������������"�����%��������	�����	������������������������������
�����	������	�����«������
���������	�������������	�	�����������������
��#«������
�������������������������������������������������������������
�����%�����������3����������������������	�������������	���������������������
�����������������������	��������������������«��
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��#«������������	����������������������	�����
��������������������
4��	��������������
������������	���������������������	���������������
	��������������������������	���%����������
������	������������
���������
��������ª«��	���������	��
�����������������������
��'���"���������������	��������ª«����������������	��������"�������
����������������	����������	��������ª¬���
��#«������
�������������&�����������������������������	��������"��
��#«����ª��������ª¬������������������T�	������������ª¬���	���������
�������	���������������������
��������	��
+����������"����	���������	����������ª��������	�	��������W�������������
��������������	�������������������������������������������������	��
���������������"��������������������������	����������«����������ª¬���
����������2��������ª«��	��������"��	������������������������	��������������
������	����������ª���«��	������������������������"�������������
�����ª«��	����������«��	����������������������ª���������������«��
���������������������������«��	����������������������
���	���������������
���
������
������������
�����������"��������	������	��
A�����	��%����������������������"��	��������"���=��«���	������	�����
���������ª«��	������	��������%�������������	���«������������	�������«��
�&�������"�����������
��4��	����������"����������������	����������	��������������������%������
��������	��	�����������������������ª�	���
#«����
���������������������	����
������«��	�����	��������	��������
����«���"���	���������"�	�����������	���������
�����	������������
���������������	���������������	���"��������������"�����%�������������������
�
����	���������	�����	�������������������������������	���	�������������������
����������������	��������ª«��
#«����������������������������������������	������������������������
+����������������	���	��������������������	�����������ª«��������	�����	����
������������	������������

����������������
�����������	����%�	�������	���	�
��	��������������	�����������������������
����
�����������������������������2����	��"������
�����	�������������������������������
����������	��������	��������"������������	�����������	��	����������������	����������	�
��	������
	��������"��%�����������������������%��������������������<
+����������"������������	��	������	��������~���������+��������?@A?&AB&+��������!���	����	��
+
���������+�%���������+����������,~+++/�
}�����������������	�����	����
��������������"��«��	�������������	�����������	���	��%�������������
	�����������	�������������������������	�������"���������������������������������	���
���������
��%��������������������
~��������������������"��	������	�������������������ª¬�����������������������������	��������	��
����	����
�����������ª«�������	����"�	���������	���������������������ª«���������������	��������	������������
����������������������������,~�����������	��+�����������������/�������������ª��	��	��������	��
����	����	��%�������������������	���	
�����������	����
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Este equipamento, em todas as suas partes que entram em contacto com produtos alimentares, 
está em conformidade com as exigências do Regulamento CE n º 1935/2004. O aparelho está em 
conformidade com as Directivas Europeias 2004/1 08/EC, 2006/95EC e sucessivas alterações.

AVISOS:
��#«�����������������"������������"���	���������"�	����������sso pode comprometer o isolamento 
e resultar em fugas indesejáveis.
������������	��������������	��������"�������	���ª«����	�����mular.
�#«������
�����������"������������������	��������	�����������xposto à luz solar directa.
O aparelho funciona adequadamente dentro da gama de temperaturas ambientais indicadas:
+10 +32’�9�������������������������=#
+16 +32’�9�������������������������#
+16 +38’ C para a classe climática ST
+16 +43’ C para a classe climática T  
(V������������	���	���Z���ª«��	�����	���/
�#«������
��������������������
��	�����������	��������"��
��+����������������j�"������������������ª«��	��������"��������������	�Z�������������	������������
em funcionamento.
A�9����Z�
������	��
���������ª�������	���	���������Z����%��	�
��	��������ª«��2�������ª«��	���������
A�Z������,Z���A/��������������ª������������������
���	���������������	����������ª«��	���������Z����
A������ª«��	���������������ª���������������������"����������	���������������	�ª«��	���������
	�����������%�������
}�����	���������������������ª��	������"��������������	���	������������������,Z���A/���	��	���
������������	�����������������������������

9���������������������	���������ª«�����������"����%����������	�
��	�������«��	����
�������������
��������%��������������������
���������������������������������������������ª¬����������~+++����%����������������������,
���
��	��������������
������������������������������/���������������������,
�����	�������
���������	��/��������������
������~+++��������������	�����������������������������	�����������
remover e eliminar adequadamente todos os poluentes, e recuperar e reciclar todos os materiais.
}���	���	����������������������������������������
������~+++�«�����������������������
����������%���������������������������������������_
�}��~+++�«��	��������������	������������	���	��%������
�}��~+++�	���������������������������	�������"����������������	������������������������
�����"�����������	����+������������������������"��������������������~+++�	�����	���	����¬����
pode existir.
��������������������������"�������������	������	������	����������������
�������	���������"�������
qualquer custo, um para um, desde que o equipamento seja de tipo equivalente e tenha as mesmas 
funções que o equipamento fornecido.
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  Para os modelos estáticos os testes devem ser efectuados 
sem as gavetas de congelação, para os outros modelos as 
gavetas de congelação deverão estar colocadas no seu interior.
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Reversibilidade da porta (eletrônico)
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Hartelijk dank voor de aankoop van dit product.
Lees deze handleiding aandachtig  voordat u uw koelkast in gebruik neemt, om de prestaties te maximaliseren.
Bewaar alle documentatie voor later gebruik of voor andere eigenaren.
Dit product is uitsluitend bedoeld voor huishoudelijk gebruik of vergelijkbare toepassingen, zoals:
- De keuken voor het personeel in winkels, kantoren en andere werkomgevingen.
- Op boerderijen, door klanten van hotels, motels en andere omgevingen van een woon-type
- Bij bed & breakfasts (B & B)
- Voor catering en soortgelijke toepassingen, niet voor de verkoop.
Dit apparaat mag alleen worden gebruikt voor opslag van voedsel, ieder ander gebruik wordt als gevaarlijk beschouwd en stelt de 
fabrikant niet verantwoordelijk voor eventuele vergetelheden.
Ook is het raadzaam dat u kennis van de garantievoorwaarden neemt.

De koelkast bevat een koelgas (R600a: isobutaan) en isolatiegas (cyclopentaan), 
met hoge compatibiliteit met de omgeving, die echter ontvlambaar zijn.
We bevelen aan dat u de volgende voorschriften volgt om gevaarlijke situaties 
te vermijden:
�� �����������"�	������������������|��	���	�����77�������"��������������
������7����1������	������"���"�����������	��7���7��������	������������
7�����		���� �����	�	�������������������"�	����
��������"���7����1�����������7��������7��|��	������7�	��	��|�	������	����
niet aan en gebruik geen open vlammen. Open het venster en laat lucht de 
kamer binnenkomen. Bel vervolgens naar een servicecentrum en vraag om 
reparatie.
��=�"�����	���������	������������	���������	�������������������������"����
����|�����~����7���"���7���������������"�	���������	���������7�����
�|���������"�	����
������������"���������������������"������������"��������������������������������
"����������������	�����������"�����|�����
������������"������������������	��������������|�������������������������
bare materialen.
��3�����7���������������������	�������
��$��7��������"��	������������������|�	�������������7�	�����77�����������
natte handen aan.
��{���"�	���	�����77����&���"���������������	���7�����7�����"����"�77�����
branden veroorzaken.
���������������������	�����77�������������"��	������������������	�����77���
kan brand veroorzaken.
��3�����7������	�������"����"���������������������������"�����	������
sproces te versnellen.
�� �����	����������"���������7�������������������7�����"������������������
���|�������������������������������7������������������������"������
dooiingsproces te versnellen.
��3�����7����������|�����������������������1���������������������	��
buurt van de koelkast. Deze kunnen een explosie of brand veroorzaken.
��3�����7�������	�����������������������	�����		����������	��
���7�����"��������������"����1���	���|��	�����������	����	�������7���
��������������|������������������������������"��������������������"����
.
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benzine, LPG, propaangas, aërosolspuitbussen, kleefmiddelen, zuivere alcohol, 
enz. Deze materialen kunnen een explosie veroorzaken.
��{�|����������	�����������	�����7�������������	��7���7���� Wanneer 
een materiaal dat een strikte controle van opslagtemperaturen �����������|���	�
�����|��	������"����������7�	���"��������������"��������	����en nongecontro-
leerde reactie kan optreden die risico's kan veroorzaken.
��¥�����������	���	��������������������	����"���������"�����������������
�������������������
����������������������&�����������������	�����|����������p het apparaat.
��Voer geen reparaties uit aan deze koelkast. Alle tussenkomsten moeten 
���������	�	������7|���������	����������|��	�����������	�
~������������7��������7��|��	��	����7�	���������W��������ouder en perso-
�����������	��	�����"������7������������7�����������	����7��������������

-urtsnïeg nedro| fo   naats thcizeot redno ez sla sinnek ne gniravre naa kerbeg
���	������"���������7����"����������������������������������	���������7��
�����������������¢�	�����������������"�������������������!���������
�	��"��	�	����	��������7���|��	��������	���	����7�	������der toezicht.
~�����	���"���������7���������|�����������������7��7�"����. Het toestel is 
nu uitgeschakeld.
Het stopcontact is compatibel met de stekker van het apparaat. ¥�������	��
������7��|��	�����77��������������	��������������������	��odel, 
������7�������������������&��������	���������������
� Als het apparaat geïnstalleerd is, moet het netsnoer en de huidige contactdoos 
����77����7���������7�������!��7����������������	��������������"�����
��������"�	��|���"���7�����	|�	����������7���V�����	���������������
het gebruik van open vuur of elektrische apparaten, zoals kachels, stoomreini-
������7�������������������	�������7�����	����	������������versnellen.
=�"��������������������������������"��������|�������������������������|��	�
eren. Deze kunnen het koelcircuit beschadigen, de lekkage kan leiden tot brand 
�����"�	������|�����

~����	������	������������������|��	�����"�������������¯�������������������������"������������	��
�������7������	"��	��������7�����	����	����	����	�����7���	���������"�	��������	������	�������
"�����	��������������	�������	��7���|��	�����������7��~����	������������|��	��������"���
����������7���|���	����������	�������������������	�|��	�<
~����������������������	��+��������!��"�����?@A?&AB&+����������	������	�7������7�����"�������7������"��
apparatuur (WEEE).
�����1���������"������	����	��	�����	���	������������������"�	��	�����|��	�������������"���"��	����7�
����������������	�����������"�������"������������������	�����1������������7�����"�������7������"��
�����������|��	����������	�
~�����|��	����������������������������������������7��������������"�������������������|��7���|��	��
uitgevoerd.
Voor meer gedetailleerde informatie over de behandeling, recuperatie en recyclage van dit product, neemt u 
���������������|�����������7����������	��������	��	������|������"������������"�������7��"��
=��	�"��������������	�����77������"�����������������|��	���"���{���"�	����������	������������|��	�����
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Dit apparaat waarvan de onderdelen zijn bestemd om in aanraking te komen met levensmiddelen, is in 
overeenstemming met de eisen van de EG-Verordening nr. 1935/2004. Het apparaat is in overeenstem-
ming met de Europese Richtlijn 2004/1 08/EC, 2006/95EC en opeenvolgende wijzigingen.

WAARSCHUWINGEN:
���������"������������������������"���������������������|�t deze kan de isolatie beschadigen en een 
lek creëren. Bovendien kan condens zich aan de buitenkant ophopen. 
���������"���������������������������	�����������|���������������	�����������"��
Het apparaat werkt goed binnen het bereik van de aangegeven omgevingstemperaturen:
+10 +32’ C voor de klimaatklasse SN
+16 +32’ C voor de klimaatklasse N
+16 +38’ C voor de klimaatklasse ST
+16 +43’ C voor de klimaatklasse T
(Zie het typeplaatje van het product)
��������������������������������������������"������������
��W��"���������j�������	��	�Z�������������������"��������������|��7�������������
1 Zorg ervoor dat de ruimte rond de koelkast geschikt is voor �����������~��������	���,Z���A/������	��
minimum ruimte voor de installatie van de koelkast.
Dankzij een bredere wand, vermindt het elektrisch energieverbruik.Het gebruik van de koelkast in een 
ruimte ter grootte van minder dan die volgens de onderstaande a�����	���,Z���A/�7�����	���������
verkeerde werking, harde geluiden en storingen.

de koelbuizen niet omdat ze het koelgas bevatten.
Volg de plaatselijke regelgeving voor het verwijderen van de verpakkingsmaterialen.
C+++����������	����������	���������,	�������������������������"����������7���"����/���
basiscomponenten (die hergebruikt kunnen worden). Het is belangrijk om WEEE te onderwerpen aan 
��������7����"�	�����������	���������������	���������������������|��	�������������������������
materialen te recupereren en te recycleren.
Individuen kunnen een belangrijke rol spelen om ervoor te zorgen dat WEEE geen milieuprobleem wordt. 
Het is van essentieel belang om enkele basisregels te volgen:
�C+++���������|��	����"�	��	�����"���"��	������
�C+++��������������	�|��	����������������������������"���	�	����	�������������	����
geregistreerde bedrijven. In vele landen kan thuisophaling beschikbaar zijn voor grote WEEE.
- wanneer u een nieuw apparaat koopt, kan het oude teruggegeven worden aan de detailhandelaar die het 
��������������������������	���������	��	���	������������������������7|���	����1��������	�����	��
��������"�	�����	���������	�������������
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De voedingsspanning binnen de waarden is
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worden

dranktoets te drukken.
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  Voor statische producten, worden de tests uitgevoerd zonder 
vrieslades, voor de andere modellen blijven de lades in de vriezer.
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afhankelijk van de werking

Vervanging van de lamp

Houd



Omkeerbaarheid van de deur (ELEKTRONISCHE)
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beweegbare voetjes rechtlijnig
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{|}�~��|�������~�����~�����|�~�|���������������|}�
��|����~�����~��������}������~}������~����~���������������������������|���~���|�����|��|}���������������~�~��|��~��������~�~��������~����
����������|}���}������~}��~�������|}�~�|��|���~�~���}�������~}�~�����~�}�
������~���������������������|��~�������������������|��|�����|�|���~�~��|����~��������~��������~���~�������������
������~���|�����������~�|��|����~���������|�����|�������������|��|�����~}����}�|���������~�}��� }#
$��������~������~���|��}����� �������~���|�|����|�|��|�������}�������}�~��|��|}��
$���~�|���������|�|���|�|����~�����~�|���|�������|������}��~���~}����~��~���~}��¡¢�£�¢¤
$�|���~�|��~�~}�����
����|���|�~��~�~�}�|����������|��������~����~�|�������}�
������~���|�����|�|��~������~�|����~���������|��������������������� �������������}�����~��}���|���|���~���������������~���|�|���~��
~�����������|�����|�|��~�|���}��~�����~���|��|�~��������|������������}���������~���|�������������
¥�|�����������|}�~�|����������|����~�����~����������~��~���� ���� ��~������}��
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²�³´³µ¶´·�¸¹¸»¼½¶¾¶¿¸À�Á¸�Â½Ã³ÀÅ¼¹¼ÀÃÆ¶Ç�¸¹È�¹¸À»ÀÉ�µÉ¿Ê�¿ÊÁ�W�¶¿ËÁ�µ¸ÆËÌ�µ¸À�¸¹È�
É¿¼Å¸�Å¶�Å¶ÀÊÅÍÁÃ�³ÊÅ¸¿Àµ·�µ¸À�Á¼Ã¿Àµ·�Àµ¸ÁÈ¿Ã¿¸�·�ÍÎÎ¶ÀÏÃ�¶Å¹¶À½Ç¸Ì�µ¸À�ÐÁË³ÃÌ�Â½·³ÃÌ�
¿ÃÌ�³´³µ¶´·Ì��ÂÊ½ÇÌ�¶¹ÇÑÎ¶ÏÃ�·�ÂÊ½ÇÌ�Á¸�¿¼´Ì�ÍÂ¼´Á�»¼Æ¶Ç�³¸Ò·Ì�¼»ÃÐÇ¶Ì�Â½·³ÃÌ�¿ÃÌ�
³´³µ¶´·Ì�Å¶�¸³ÒÉÎ¶À¸�Ó¹¸Ð¼½¶¾¶¿¸À�³¿¸�¹¸À»ÀÉ�Á¸�Â½Ã³ÀÅ¼¹¼À¼¾Á�¿Ã�³´³µ¶´·�ÊÌ�¹¸ÀÂÁÇ»À�
Ô�µ¸Æ¸½À³ÅÈÌ�µ¸À�Ã�³´Á¿·½Ã³Ã�¿ÃÌ�³´³µ¶´·Ì�»¶Á�¹½Í¹¶À�Á¸�ÐÇÁ¶¿¸À�¸¹È�¹¸À»ÀÉ�ÂÊ½ÇÌ�¿ÃÁ�
¶¹ÇÑÎ¶ÏÃ�¶ÁÃÎÇµ¼´�
Õ¶½À³¿½ÍÒ¼Á¿¸Ì�¿¼Á�Æ¶½Å¼³¿É¿Ã�¸½À³¿¶½È³¿½¼Ò¸�Æ¸�¸µ¼¾³¶¿¶�ÍÁ¸�µÎÀµ�¿¼�¼¹¼Ç¼�»ÃÎËÁ¶À�
È¿À�Ã�³´³µ¶´·�³¿¸Å¸¿É¶À�Á¸�Î¶À¿¼´½Ð¶Ç�
×¿À�Ã�¿É³Ã�¿ÃÌ�¹¸½¼Â·Ì�¸Á¿À³¿¼ÀÂ¶Ç�³¿¸�Å¶ÐÍÆÃ�¹¼´�¸Á¸Ð½ÉÒ¼Á¿¸À�³¿¼�¹ÀÁ¸µÀ»ÉµÀ�¿ÃÌ�
³´³µ¶´·Ì�
�²�¹½ÇØ¸�¶ÇÁ¸À�³´ÅÑ¸¿·�Å¶�¿¼�ÒÀÌ�¿ÃÌ�³´³µ¶´·Ì��³¶�¸Á¿ÇÆ¶¿Ã�¹¶½Ç¹¿Ê³Ã�ØÃ¿¶Ç³¿¶�¿ÃÁ�
¸Á¿Àµ¸¿É³¿¸³Ã�¿ÃÌ�¸¹È�ÍÁ¸�¶Ù¼´³À¼»¼¿ÃÅÍÁ¼�¿¶ÂÁÀµÈ��ÅÃÁ�Â½Ã³ÀÅ¼¹¼À¶Ç¿¶�¹¼Î¾¹½ÀØ¸�
·�¹¸Î¸Á¿ÍØ¶Ì�
ÚÃÁ�¸µ¼´Å¹É¿¶�¿ÀÌ�¶³Ê¿¶½ÀµÍÌ�¶¹ÀÒÉÁ¶À¶Ì�¿ÃÌ�³´³µ¶´·Ì�µ¸À�¿¸�¿½ÈÒÀÅ¸�Å¶�Ñ½¶ÐÅÍÁ¸�ÂÍ½À¸�
ÐÀ¸¿Ç�Å¹¼½¶Ç�Á¸�¹ÉÆ¶¿¶�ÍÐµ¸´Å¸�
ÚÃÁ�»¼µÀÅÉ³¶¿¶�Á¸�¶¹À¿¸Â¾Á¶¿¶�¿ÃÁ�»À¸»Àµ¸³Ç¸�¸¹ÈÏ´ÙÃÌ�Å¶�¿ÃÁ�Ñ¼·Æ¶À¸�Ð´ÅÁ·Ì�ÒÎÈÐ¸Ì��
ÃÎ¶µ¿½Àµ·Ì�³´³µ¶´·Ì�È¹ÊÌ�Æ¶½ÅÉ³¿½¸�µ¸À�ÉÎÎ¸�¹¸½ÈÅ¼À¸��µ¸Æ¸½À³¿·½¶Ì�¸¿Å¼¾��µ¶½ÀÉ��
ÎÉÅ¹¶Ì�¹¶¿½¶Î¸Ç¼´�µ¸À�¹¸½¶ÅÒ¶½·�¸Á¿Àµ¶ÇÅ¶Á¸�
ÚÃÁ�»¼µÀÅÉ³¶¿¶�Á¸�¸Ò¸À½Í³¶¿¶�Å¶�Å¸Â¸Ç½À�·�ÉÎÎ¼�¸ÀÂÅÃ½È�¸Á¿Àµ¶ÇÅ¶Á¼�¿¼Á�¹ÉÐ¼�¹¼´�ÍÂ¶À�
³ÂÃÅ¸¿À³¿¶Ç�
Ú¶�¸´¿É�¿¸�¸Á¿Àµ¶ÇÅ¶Á¸�Å¹¼½¶Ç�Á¸�µ¸¿¸³¿½ÍÏ¶¿¶�¿¼�Ï´µ¿ÀµÈ�µ¾µÎÊÅ¸��Å¶�¸¹¼¿ÍÎ¶³Å¸�Ã�
»À¸½½¼·�¿¼´�Á¶½¼¾�Á¸�¹½¼µ¸ÎÍ³¶À�ÒÊ¿ÀÉ�·�ØÃÅÀÉ�³¿¸�ÅÉ¿À¸�³¸Ì�

ÛÙ¸³Ò¸ÎÇØ¼Á¿¸Ì�È¿À�¿¼�¹½¼ÜÈÁ�ÍÂ¶À�¸¹¼½½ÀÒÆ¶Ç�³Ê³¿É��Ñ¼ÃÆÉ¿¶�³¿ÃÁ�¹½ÈÎÃÏÃ�¿ÊÁ�»´ÁÃ¿ÀµÉ�¸½ÁÃ¿ÀµËÁ�³´Á¶¹¶ÀËÁ�³¿¼�
¹¶½ÀÑÉÎÎ¼Á�µ¸À�³¿ÃÁ�¸ÁÆ½Ë¹ÀÁÃ�´Ð¶Ç¸��¹¼´�Æ¸�Å¹¼½¼¾³¸Á�Á¸�¹½¼µ¾Ï¼´Á�¸¹È�¸µ¸¿ÉÎÎÃÎÃ�¸¹¼µ¼ÅÀ»·�¸´¿¼¾�¿¼´�
¹½¼ÜÈÁ¿¼Ì�È¿¸Á�Ò¿É³¶À�³¿¼�¿ÍÎ¼Ì�¿ÃÌ�ÊÒÍÎÀÅÃÌ�ØÊ·Ì�¿¼´�
²�³Ê³¿·�¸¹¼µ¼ÅÀ»·�¿ÃÌ�³´³µ¶´·Ì�¸´¿·Ì�Å¹¼½¶Ç�Á¸�»Ë³¶À�Â½·³ÀÅ¶Ì�¹½Ë¿¶Ì�¾Î¶Ì<
²�³´³µ¶´·�¸´¿·�³ÃÅ¶ÀËÁ¶¿¸À�È¿À�¶ÇÁ¸À�³´ÅÑ¸¿·�Å¶�¿ÃÁ�Û´½Ê¹¸Üµ·�Ô»ÃÐÇ¸�?@A?&AB&ÛÛ�¹¶½Ç�Ó¹¼½½ÀÅÅÉ¿ÊÁ�²Î¶µ¿½ÀµËÁ�
µ¸À�²Î¶µ¿½¼ÁÀµËÁ�Ý´³µ¶´ËÁ�,C+++/�
Þ¼�³¾ÅÑ¼Î¼�³¿¼�¹½¼ÜÈÁ�³ÃÅ¸ÇÁ¶À�È¿À�Ã�³´³µ¶´·�¸´¿·�»¶Á�¹½Í¹¶À�Á¸�³´Å¹¶½ÀÎÃÒÆ¶Ç�Å¶�¿¸�ÉÎÎ¸�¼ÀµÀ¸µÉ�¸¹¼½½ÇÅÅ¸¿¸��
ÓÁ¿ÀÆÍ¿ÊÌ��¹½Í¹¶À�Á¸�¹¸½¸»¼Æ¶Ç�³¿¼�¹ÎÃ³ÀÍ³¿¶½¼�³ÃÅ¶Ç¼�³´ÐµÍÁ¿½Ê³ÃÌ�¸¹¼½½ÀÅÅÉ¿ÊÁ�ÐÀ¸�¸Á¸µ¾µÎÊ³Ã�ÃÎ¶µ¿½ÀµËÁ�
µ¸À�ÃÎ¶µ¿½¼ÁÀµËÁ�³´³µ¶´ËÁ�
²�¸¹¼µ¼ÅÀ»·�¹½Í¹¶À�Á¸�»À¶ÙÉÐ¶¿¸À�³¾ÅÒÊÁ¸�Å¶�¿¼´Ì�¹¶½ÀÑ¸ÎÎ¼Á¿Àµ¼¾Ì�µ¸Á¼ÁÀ³Å¼¾Ì�¹¼´�À³Â¾¼´Á�ÐÀ¸�¿ÃÁ�¸¹¼µ¼ÅÀ»·�
¸¹¼½½ÀÅÅÉ¿ÊÁ�
ßÀ¸�¹¶½À³³È¿¶½¶Ì�¹ÎÃ½¼Ò¼½Ç¶Ì�³Â¶¿ÀµÉ�Å¶�¿ÃÁ�¶¹¶Ù¶½Ð¸³Ç¸��¸ÁÉµ¿Ã³Ã�µ¸À�¸Á¸µ¾µÎÊ³Ã�¿¼´�¹½¼ÜÈÁ¿¼Ì�¸´¿¼¾��
¶¹Àµ¼ÀÁÊÁ·³¿¶�Å¶�¿ÃÁ�¸½ÅÈ»À¸�åÃÅ¼¿Àµ·�
Ó½Â·�,¿Å·Å¸�æ¸Æ¸½ÀÈ¿Ã¿¸Ì�µ¸À�Õ¶½ÀÑÉÎÎ¼Á¿¼Ì/��¿ÃÁ�´¹Ã½¶³Ç¸�¸¹¼µ¼ÅÀ»·Ì�¼ÀµÀ¸µËÁ�¸¹¼½½ÀÅÅÉ¿ÊÁ��·�¿¼�µ¸¿É³¿ÃÅ¸�
¸¹È�È¹¼´�¸Ð¼½É³¸¿¶�¿¼�¹½¼ÜÈÁ�
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Þ¸�ÅÍ½Ã�¿ÃÌ�³´³µ¶´·Ì�¹¼´�Å¹¼½¶Ç�Á¸�ÍÎÆ¼´Á�³¶�¶¹¸Ò·�Å¶�¿½ÈÒÀÅ¸��¹ÎÃ½¼¾Á�¿ÀÌ�¹½¼»À¸Ð½¸ÒÍÌ�¿ÃÌ�´¹5¸½ÀÆÅ�ABjY&?@@V��
Û´½Ê¹¸Üµ·Ì�¼»ÃÐÇ¸Ì��²�³�´³µ¶´·�¹ÎÃ½¼Ç�¿ÀÌ�´¹É½ÀÆÅ�¿ÀÌ�´¹É�½ÀÆÅ�?@@V&A�@W&�+9��?@@X&BY+9��¶´½Ê¹¸ÜµÍÌ�¼»ÃÐÇ¶Ì�µ¸À�¿ÀÌ�
¿½¼¹¼¹¼À·³¶ÀÌ�¹¼´�¸µ¼Î¼¾ÆÃ³¸Á�

ÛÕìÝ²ÚÓðÝÛìÝ_
��ÚÃÁ�¶Ðµ¸ÆÀ³¿É¿¶�¿Ã�³´³µ¶´·�³¶�ÂË½¼´Ì�´Ð½¼¾Ì�·�Ñ½¶ÐÅÍÁ¼´Ì�ÐÀ¸¿Ç�Å¹¼½¶Ç�Á¸�¶¹Ã½¶É³¶À�¿ÃÁ�ÅÈÁÊ³Ã�µ¸À�Á¸�¹½¼µÎÃÆ¼¾Á�
»À¸½½¼ÍÌ��Ûµ¿ÈÌ�¿ÊÁ�ÉÎÎÊÁ�³¿ÃÁ�¶ÙÊ¿¶½Àµ·�¶¹ÀÒÉÁ¶À¸�¿ÃÌ�³´³µ¶´·Ì�Å¹¼½¶Ç�Á¸�³ÂÃÅ¸¿À³Æ¶Ç�´Ð½¸³Ç¸�
��ÚÃÁ�¸Ò·Á¶¿¶�¿Ã�³´³µ¶´·�¶µ¿¶Æ¶ÀÅÍÁÃ��³¿¼Á�·ÎÀ¼�µ¸À�¿ÃÁ�Ñ½¼Â·�·�³¶�¹ÃÐÍÌ�Æ¶½ÅÈ¿Ã¿¸Ì��
ÓÁÉÎ¼Ð¸�Å¶�¿ÃÁ�µÎÀÅ¸¿Àµ·�µ¸¿ÃÐ¼½Ç¸�³¿ÃÁ�¼¹¼Ç¸�¸Á·µ¶À��Ã�³´³µ¶´·�Î¶À¿¼´½Ð¶Ç�³Ê³¿É�³¶�¹¶½ÀÑÉÎÎ¼Á�Å¶�¿ÀÌ�¹À¼�µÉ¿Ê�
Æ¶½Å¼µ½¸³Ç¶Ì_
`A@�`j?59�µÎÀÅ¸¿Àµ·�µ¸¿ÃÐ¼½Ç¸�=#
`AX�`j?59�µÎÀÅ¸¿Àµ·�µ¸¿ÃÐ¼½Ç¸�#
`AX�`jW59�µÎÀÅ¸¿Àµ·�µ¸¿ÃÐ¼½Ç¸�=$
`AX�`Vj59�µÎÀÅ¸¿Àµ·�µ¸¿ÃÐ¼½Ç¸�$
,Þ¸�³¿¼ÀÂ¶Ç¸�¸Á¸ÒÍ½¼Á¿¸À�³¿ÃÁ�¶¿ÀµÍ¿¸�¿ÃÌ�³´³µ¶´·Ì/
��ÚÃÁ�¿¼¹¼Æ¶¿¶Ç¿¶�¶¹ÉÁÊ�³¿Ã�³´³µ¶´·�»¼Â¶Ç¸��Å¶�´Ð½É�
��ÚÃÁ�¶Á¶½Ð¼¹¼À·³¶¿¶�¿Ã�³´³µ¶´·�¹½ÀÁ�¹¶½É³¼´Á�j�Ë½¶Ì�¸¹È�¿ÃÁ�¶Ðµ¸¿É³¿¸³Ã�¿ÃÌ�³¿¼�ÅÈÁÀÅ¼�ÂË½¼�Î¶À¿¼´½ÐÇ¸Ì��
A��÷¶Ñ¸ÀÊÆ¶Ç¿¶�È¿À�¼�¶Î¶¾Æ¶½¼Ì�ÂË½¼Ì�Ð¾½Ê�¸¹È�¿Ã�³´³µ¶´·�¶¹¸½µ¶Ç�ÐÀ¸�¿¼Á�¶Ù¸¶½À³ÅÈ�¿ÃÌ���Ý¿¼�³ÂÍ»À¼�,¶Àµ�A/�
¸¹¶Àµ¼ÁÇØ¶¿¸À�¼�¶ÎÉÂÀ³¿¼Ì�¸¹¸À¿¼¾Å¶Á¼Ì�µ¶ÁÈÌ�ÂË½¼Ì�Ð¾½Ê�¸¹È�¿¼�Ï´Ð¶Ç¼��ÓÒ·Á¼Á¿¸Ì�ÍÁ¸�µ¶ÁÈ�Å¶¿¸Ù¾�¿¼´�¿¼ÇÂ¼´�
µ¸À�¿ÃÌ�³´³µ¶´·Ì�Å¶ÀËÁ¶¿¸À�Ã�µ¸¿¸ÁÉÎÊ³Ã�¶ÁÍ½Ð¶À¸Ì���²�Î¶À¿¼´½ÐÇ¸�¿ÃÌ�³´³µ¶´·Ì�³¶�ÅÀµ½È¿¶½¼�ÂË½¼�¸¹È�¶µ¶ÇÁ¼�
¹¼´�¸Á¸ÒÍ½¶¿¸À�³¿ÃÁ�¶Àµ�A�Å¹¼½¶Ç�Á¸�¶¹Ã½¶É³¶À�¿Ã�³Ê³¿·�Î¶À¿¼´½ÐÇ¸�¿ÃÌ�³´³µ¶´·Ì��Á¸�¹½¼µ¸ÎÍ³¶À�Æ¼½¾Ñ¼´Ì�µ¸À�
ÑÎÉÑ¶Ì��

æÈÏ¿¶�µ¸À�¸¹¼½½ÇÏ¿¶�¿¼�µ¸ÎË»À¼�¿½¼Ò¼»¼³Ç¸Ì�Å¶�¿¼�ÒÀÌ�ÚÍÂ½À�¿ÃÁ�µ¸¿ÉÎÎÃÎÃ�¸¹¼µ¼ÅÀ»·��ÅÃÁ�µ¸¿¸³¿½ÍÒ¶¿¶�¿ÀÌ�
³ÊÎÃÁË³¶ÀÌ��¶¹¶À»·�¹¶½ÀÍÂ¼´Á�Ï´µ¿ÀµÈ�¸Í½À¼�
ßÀ¸�¿ÃÁ�¸¹¼µ¼ÅÀ»·�¿ÊÁ�´ÎÀµËÁ�³´³µ¶´¸³Ç¸Ì��¸µ¼Î¼´Æ·³¿¶�¿¼´Ì�¿¼¹Àµ¼¾Ì�µ¸Á¼ÁÀ³Å¼¾Ì�
²�Ô»ÃÐÇ¸�¹¶½Ç�Ó¹¼½½ÀÅÅÉ¿ÊÁ�²Î¶µ¿½ÀµËÁ�µ¸À�²Î¶µ¿½¼ÁÀµËÁ�Ý´³µ¶´ËÁ�,C+++/�¹¶½ÀÎ¸ÅÑÉÁ¶À�½´¹¼ÐÈÁ¶Ì�¼´³Ç¶Ì�
,¹¼´�Å¹¼½¼¾Á�Á¸�ÍÂ¼´Á�¸½ÁÃ¿ÀµÍÌ�³´ÁÍ¹¶À¶Ì�ÐÀ¸�¿¼�¹¶½ÀÑÉÎÎ¼Á/�µ¸À�Ñ¸³ÀµÉ�¶Ù¸½¿·Å¸¿¸�,ÐÀ¸�¶¹¸Á¸Â½Ã³ÀÅ¼¹¼ÇÃ³Ã/��
ÛÇÁ¸À�³ÃÅ¸Á¿ÀµÈ��³¾ÅÒÊÁ¸�Å¶�¿ÃÁ�C+++��Á¸�´¹É½Â¼´Á�¶À»ÀµÍÌ�ÅÍÆ¼»¼À�¶¹¶Ù¶½Ð¸³Ç¸Ì��ÐÀ¸�¿ÃÁ�¸Ò¸Ç½¶³Ã�µ¸À�µ¸¿ÉÎÎÃÎÃ�
¶¹¶Ù¶½Ð¸³Ç¸�ÈÎÊÁ�¿ÊÁ�½¾¹ÊÁ��µ¸À�¸ÁÉµ¿Ã³Ã�¿ÊÁ�¸Á¸µ´µÎË³ÀÅÊÁ�´ÎÀµËÁ�
Þ¸�Ò´³ÀµÉ�¹½È³Ê¹¸�Å¹¼½¼¾Á�Á¸�¹¸ÇÙ¼´Á�³ÃÅ¸Á¿ÀµÈ�½ÈÎ¼�µ¸À�Á¸�¶Ù¸³Ò¸ÎÇ³¼´Á�È¿À�¿¸�¸¹¼½½ÇÅÅ¸¿¸�ÃÎ¶µ¿½ÀµËÁ�µ¸À�
ÃÎ¶µ¿½ÀµËÁ�³´³µ¶´ËÁ�»¶Á�¹½¼µ¸Î¶Ç�¹¶½ÀÑ¸ÎÎ¼Á¿ÀµÉ�ÆÍÅ¸¿¸��ßÀ��¸´¿È��¶ÇÁ¸À�¸¹¸½¸Ç¿Ã¿¼�Á¸�¸µ¼Î¼´Æ·³¼´Á�¼½À³ÅÍÁ¼´Ì�
Ñ¸³Àµ¼¾Ì�µ¸ÁÈÁ¶Ì_
��Þ¸�¸¹¼½½ÇÅÅ¸¿¸�ÃÎ¶µ¿½ÀµËÁ�µ¸À�ÃÎ¶µ¿½¼ÁÀµËÁ�³´³µ¶´ËÁ�»¶Á�¹½Í¹¶À�Á¸�³´Ðµ¸¿¸ÎÍÐ¼Á¿¸À�ÊÌ�¼ÀµÀ¸µÉ�¸¹¼½½ÇÅÅ¸¿¸�
��Þ¸�¸¹¼½½ÇÅÅ¸¿¸�ÃÎ¶µ¿½ÀµËÁ�µ¸À�ÃÎ¶µ¿½¼ÁÀµËÁ�³´³µ¶´ËÁ�¹½Í¹¶À�Á¸�¹¸½¸»Ç»¼Á¿¸À�³¶�³Â¶¿ÀµÉ�³ÃÅ¶Ç¸�³´ÐµÍÁ¿½Ê³ÃÌ�
¿¸�¼¹¼Ç¸�¶ÎÍÐÂ¼Á¿¸À�¸¹È�¿ÀÌ�åÃÅ¼¿ÀµÍÌ�Ó½ÂÍÌ�·�¸¹È�¶Ù¼´³À¼»¼¿ÃÅÍÁ¶Ì�¶¿¸À½¶Ç¶Ì��Ý¶�¹¼ÎÎÍÌ�ÂË½¶Ì��¹ÀÆ¸ÁÈÁ�Á¸�´¹É½Â¼´Á�
¶À»ÀµÍÌ�´¹Ã½¶³Ç¶Ì�¸¹¼µ¼ÅÀ»·Ì�¸¹¼½½ÀÅÅÉ¿ÊÁ�ÃÎ¶µ¿½ÀµËÁ�µ¸À�ÃÎ¶µ¿½¼ÁÀµËÁ�³´³µ¶´ËÁ�
��È¿¸Á�¸Ð¼½ÉØ¶¿¶�ÅÀ¸�µ¸ÀÁ¼¾½ÐÀ¸�³´³µ¶´·��Å¹¼½¶Ç¿¶�Á¸�¶¹À³¿½ÍÏ¶¿¶�¿ÃÁ�¹¸ÎÀÉ�³¿¼�µ¸¿É³¿ÃÅ¸�ÎÀ¸ÁÀµ·Ì��¿¼�¼¹¼Ç¼�¼Ò¶ÇÎ¶À�
Á¸�¿ÃÁ�¹¸½¸ÎÉÑ¶À�ÂÊ½ÇÌ�Â½ÍÊ³Ã�µ¸¿É
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